

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Proceedings through Video Conferencing

FA No. 34 of 2022

Ainul Ansari & Ors. **Versus** Nadhiya & Anr.

10/02/2022	Shri Anurag Singh, Counsel for the Appellants. Ms. M. Asha, P.L. for the State. Heard. Issue notice on admission and also on I.A. No. 01/2022 i.e. application under order 39 rule 1 & 2 read with section 151 of code of Civil Procedure to the respondent No. 01. Notices be made returnable within a period of 3 weeks. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge
Jyoti	