

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 34 of 2022

Ainul Ansari **Versus** Nadhiya

09/05/2022	Shri Anurag Singh, Counsel for the Appellant. Shri Vivek Bhakta, Counsel for the Respondent. Heard. Learned counsel for the respondents prays time to file reply. As prayed, list the case in the month of July, 2022. In the meanwhile, it is directed that status quo in respect of the subject property shall be maintained, till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (N.K.Chandravanshi) Judge
Jyoti	