

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**F.A. No. 34 of 2022**

Ainul Ansari & Ors. -**Versus**- Nadhiya & Anr.

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| 19.07.2022 | <p>Mr. Anurag Singh, Advocate for the Appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Vivek Bhakta, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.</p> <p>Mr. D.C.Verma, Govt. Advocate for the State/ Respondent No.2.</p> <p>Heard</p> <p>At the request of learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1, list it after two weeks.</p> <p>Call for the record of the Court below.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier to continue, till the next date of hearing.</p> <div><div><p>Sd/-<br/>(Goutam Bhaduri)<br/>JUDGE</p></div><div><p>Sd/-<br/>(Deepak Kumar Tiwari)<br/>JUDGE</p></div></div> |
| Ashok      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |