



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 34 of 2022

Ainul Ansari **Versus** Nadhiya

16/08/2024	Mr. Anurag Singh, learned counsel for the appellants. Ms. Varsha Sharma, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1. Mrs. Smita Jha, learned Panel Lawyer for the State. Heard on I. A. No. 02/2022, which is an application for permission to withdraw the power/Vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent No. 01 (Nadhiya). Upon due consideration, this application is allowed. Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 prays for and is granted one week time to file reply. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Uttej	