



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 34 of 2022

Ainul Ansari **Versus** Nadhiya

12/02/2025	Mr. Anurag Singh, learned counsel for the appellants. Mr. Sunil Tripathi, learned counsel for respondent No. 1. Ms. Nand Kumari Kashyap, learned P.L. for the State. Heard on admission. This appeal is admitted for hearing. The interim order granted earlier i.e., on 09.05.2022, whereby it was directed that status quo in respect of the subject property shall be maintained, till the next date of hearing, shall now continue till the disposal of this appeal. In view of above, I.A. No. 01/2022, stand disposed of. In the meantime, learned counsel for the appellants is directed to file paper book as per the provisions prescribed in the Rule 177 of the High Court of Chhattisgarh Rules,

Uttej	2007. List this case for final hearing in the first week of April, 2025. <table><tr><td data-bbox="558 448 829 638"> Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge </td><td data-bbox="1005 448 1412 638"> Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge </td></tr></table>	Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge	Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge	Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge		