



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 34 of 2022

Ainul Ansari **Versus** Nadhiya

22/07/2025	Mr. Anurag Singh, learned counsel for the appellants. Mr. Apoorva Tripathi, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1. Ms. Nandkumari Kashyap, learned Panel Lawyer for the State. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the default as pointed out by the Registry has been removed. Registry is directed to verify and proceed further. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge U,K. Raju
--------------------------	--