



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 34 of 2022

AINUL ANSARI versus NADHIYA

Order Sheet

05/12/2025	Mr. Anurag Singh, Advocate and Mr. Raj Kumar Kashyap, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. Dashrath Prajapati, Panel Lawyer for the State. Ms. Varsha Sharma, Advocate for the respondent. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for some time to file reply on I.A. No.04/2025 – an application under order 1 Rule 10 read with Section 151 of Code of Civil Procedure. In view of the above, list this matter after two weeks. In the meanwhile, it is directed that status quo in respect to subject property shall be maintained, till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
--------------------------	---

Saxena