



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 34 of 2022

AINUL ANSARI **versus** NADHIYA

Order Sheet

08/04/2026	Mr. Anurag Singh, counsel for the appellant(s). Mr. Ashish Shukla, Addl. A.G. & Mr. Amit Buxy, Deputy G.A. for the State/respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he is not pressing on I.A. No.4/2025, application under Order 1 Rule 10 read with Section 151 of CPC, 1908. In view of above submission, I.A. No.4/2025 is dismissed as not pressed. List the mater for final hearing expeditiously. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
<i>Deepti Jha</i>	