



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 34 of 2022

AINUL ANSARI **versus** NADHIYA

Order Sheet

25/04/2026	Mr. Anurag Singh, counsel for the appellants. Mr. Abhinav Dubey, counsel for the respondent No.1. Dr. Surendra Kumar Dewangan, P.L. for the State/respondent No.2. As prayed by the counsel for the appellant, list the matter in the month of August, 2026. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
-------------------	--

Deepti Jha